
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE  
LOK  SABHA 

 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.890 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7TH FEBRUARY, 2018 
 

TRAINEE OFFICERS GETTING DISABLED 
 

890. SHRI  HARISH MEENA:          

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h 
be pleased to state: 
 

 

(a)  the details of the trainee officers disabled during training at various military 
academies in the country during the last three years and the current year; 
 

(b)  whether the Government proposes to have any scheme or to absorb such trainee 
officers in suitable alternate employment; and 
 

(c)  if so, the details thereof and the other steps taken / propose to be taken by the 
Government to rehabilitate the disabled trainees ? 
 
 

                                  A    N    S    W    E    R 
MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE) 

             IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 

र� ा रा�य मं�ी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे) 

 

(a) The year wise details of trainee officers disabled during training 
pertaining to various military academies in the country during the last three 
years and current year is given in Annexure. 

(b) & (c): Insurance money is paid based on the percentage of disability 
attributable / aggravated by military service. 

****** 

  



ANNEXURE REFERRED IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PART (a) OF LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 890 FOR ANSWER ON 7.2.2018 
 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Name of Academy No. of trainee 
officers 
disabled 

during the 
last three 

training years 
 

No. of trainee officers 
disabled during 

current training year 
(July, 2017 to 

January, 2018) 

Total 

(i) Cadet Training Wing, 
College of Military 
Engineering (CME), 
Pune 
 

01 01 02 

(ii) Cadet Training Wing, 
Military College of 
Telecommunication 
Engineering (MCME), 
Mhow. 
 

01 - 01 

(iii) Cadet Training Wing, 
Military College of 
Electronics & 
Mechanical 
Engineering (MCME), 
Secunderabad. 
 

03 01 04 

(iv) Indian Military 
Academy (IMA), 
Dehradun. 
 

05 01 06 

(v) Officers Training 
Academy (OTA), 
Chennai. 
 

13 - 13 

(vi) Officers Training 
Academy (OTA), Gaya. 
 

04 - 04 

(vii) National Defence 
Academy (NDA), Pune 
 

22 01 23 

 Total: 49 04 53 

 
****** 

 


